1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5

for a Zener-diode and resistor combination, these devices can provide an effective improvement in output
impedance of two orders of magnitude, with lower bias current.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
TOLERANCE
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
0 C to 125 C
5%
–5
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 MC79L05ACD
79L05A
0 C to 125 C
5%
–5
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 MC79L05ACDR
79L05A
0 C to 125 C
5%
–5
TO-226 / TO-92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 MC79L05ACLP
79L05AC
0 C to 125 C
5%
TO-226 / TO-92 (LP)
Reel of 2000 MC79L05ACLPR
79L05AC
0 C to 125 C
5%
–12
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 MC79L12ACD
79L12A
0 C to 125 C
5%
–12
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 MC79L12ACDR
79L12A
0°C to 125°C
–12
TO-226 / TO-92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 MC79L12ACLP
79L12ACTO-226 / TO-92 (LP)
Reel of 2000 MC79L12ACLPR
79L12AC
–15 TO-226 / TO-92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 MC79L15ACLP
79L15AC–15 TO-226 / TO-92 (LP) Ammo of 2000 MC79L15ACLPM 79L15AC
Reel of 2000 MC79L15ACLPR
10%
–12 TO-226 / TO-92 (LP) Bulk of 1000 MC79L12CLP 79L12C
10%
–15 SOIC (D) Tube of 75 MC79L15CD 79L15C
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Copyright  2003, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of